HD978TR3, HD978TR4, HD978TR5 and HD978TR6 are configurable signal
converters/amplifiers configurable with mV input. The mV input signal
range can be configured from -10mV to +60mV through a button, by
using the HD778-TCAL simulator and DeltaLog7 software downloadable
from Delta OHM website or a voltage calibrator with mV output.
HD978TR3 and HD978TR5 have 4…20 mA current output. HD978TR4
and HD978TR6 have 0…10 Vdc voltage output.
0…1 Vdc, 0…5 Vdc and 1…5 Vdc outputs are available on request.

Fig.9 Connection diagram of HD978TR6 to a
pyranometer
ORDERING CODES
HD978TR3: Configurable converter signal amplifier with 4÷20 mA (20÷4
mA). Input measuring range -10…+60 mVdc. Standard configuration
0…20 mVdc. Minimum measuring range 2 mVdc. Configurable with
HD778TCAL. DIN 2 modules container (35 mm) with rail attachment
35 mm.
HD978TR4: Configurable converter signal amplifier with 4…20 mA (20…4
mA). Input measuring range -10…+60 mVdc. Standard configuration
0…20 mVdc. Minimum measuring range 2 mVdc. Configurable with
HD778TCAL. DIN 2 modules container (35 mm) with rail attachment
35 mm.
HD978TR5: Configurable converter signal amplifier with 4…20 mA (20…4
mA). Input measuring range -10…+60 mVdc. Standard configuration
0…20 mVdc. Minimum measuring range 2 mVdc. Configurable with
HD778TCAL. DIN 2 modules container (35 mm). Wall mount attach-
ment.
HD978TR6: Configurable converter signal amplifier with 0…10 Vdc (10…0
Vdc). Input measuring range -10…+60 mVdc. Standard configuration
0…20 mVdc. Minimum measuring range 2 mVdc Configurable with
HD778TCAL. DIN 2 modules container (35 mm). Wall mount attach-
ment.